Company
A-Lok Products

Blackthorn, Inc.

Del Zotto Products Inc.
Hail Mary Rubber Co.
Hail Mary Rubber Co.

Norwesco Incorporated
Polylok Inc.
Polylok Inc.

Polylok Inc.
Polylok Inc.
Polylok Inc.

Polylok Inc.

Press Seal Gasket Corp.
Press Seal Gasket Corp.
Press Seal Gasket Corp.
Press Seal Gasket Corp.
Press Seal Gasket Corp.

SERCO

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Ap

proved Seals and Sealants

(62-6.013(2)(f), (i), and (k), Florida Administrative Code)
As of May 17, 2018; last reviewed on February 28, 2025

Product Type
Seals

Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals

Seals

Seals
Seals

Seals
Seals
Seals

Seals

Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals

Model Number(s)
X-CEL 9091, X-CEL Series xx92,
xx93, xx94; Z-LOK
SEPTI-Seal Septic Tank Connector
Product Patent # 5171507
Septoseal 50 Duro Gasket
Septoseal AM

Norwesco-Snyder 4” gasket

Polylok Il Pipe Seal

Polylok Il Pipe Seal-EPDM Rubber--
-(does not include Santoprene 101-
73 Rubber)

Polylok IV EPDM

Polylok VI Rubber

4” Compression Seal

(Part No. 3002-CS)

Grommet (0.5” - 6”)

Part No. 3007-GM (0.5, 0.75, 1, 1.25,
1.5, 2, 3, 435, 440, 6, 635)

Cast A Seal (11522-BP)

Cast A Seal (11522-BP)

Cast A Seal 402

Press-Boot 8QRS

PSX Direct Drive 8QRS

SERCO Septic-Tyte
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Approval Status
Approved for cast concrete

Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for fiberglass,
polyethylene, polypropylene
Approved for fiberglass,
polyethylene, polypropylene
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete

Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete,
polyethylene, polypropylene
Approved for concrete and
polyethylene

Approved for cast concrete

Approved for Alpha fiberglass only

Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete,
fiberglass, polyethylene,
polypropylene

Phone
800-822-2565

218-384-3066
800-593-1995
800-593-1995

800-328-3420

877-765-9565
877-765-9565

877-765-9565
877-765-9565
877-765-9565

877-765-9565

800-348-7325
800-348-7325
800-348-7325
800-348-7325
800-348-7325
800-647-3726



Company

Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Approved Seals and Sealants
As of May 17, 2018; last reviewed on February 28, 2025

Product Type
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals
Seals

Model Number(s)
Kor-N-Seal S106-7T (4”)
Kor-N-Seal S106-7WS (4”)
Kor-N-Seal S106-8MWP (4”)
Kor-N-Seal S106-8MWS (4”)
Kor-N-Seal S106-8SRWS (4” or 6”)
Kor-N-Seal S106-8ST (6”)
Kor-N-Seal S106-8T (4”)
Kor-N-Seal S106-12AT (8”)
Kor-N-Seal S106-12AWP-Ex (8”)
Kor-N-Seal S106-12AWS (8”)
Kor-N-Seal S106-12BT (6”)
Kor-N-Seal S106-12BWP-Ex (6”)
Kor-N-Seal S106-12BWS (6”)

Kor-N-Seal $106-12MWP-Ex (4" or 6”)

Kor-N-Seal S106-12MWS (4” or 6”)
Kor-N-Seal S406-10AT (6”)
Kor-N-Seal S406-10AWP-Ex (6”)
Kor-N-Seal S406-10AWS (6”)
Kor-N-Seal S406-10T (8”)
Kor-N-Seal S406-11AT (8”)
Kor-N-Seal S406-11AWP-Ex (8”)
Kor-N-Seal S406-11AWS (8”)
Kor-N-Seal S406-11BT (6”)
Kor-N-Seal S406-11BWP-Ex (6”)
Kor-N-Seal S406-11BWS (6”)
Kor-N-Seal S406-12AT (8”)
Kor-N-Seal S406-12AWP-Ex (8”)
Kor-N-Seal S406-12AWS (8”)
Kor-N-Seal S406-12CT (6”)
Kor-N-Seal S406-12CWP-Ex (6”)
Kor-N-Seal S406-12CWS (6”)

Approval Status
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete
Approved for cast concrete

Phone
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180
800-626-2180

Note: Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc. is formerly NPC. The model numbers: Seals: S106 8” long; S406 6” long; Number after hyphen is hole
diameter (inches) in concrete wall; A,B,C,M,S,SR = connector styles. Installation: T=toggle or W=wedge; If wedge: S= stainless steel wedge, P-
Ex=plastic wedge. In parentheses: typical pipe O.D. in connection)
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Company
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Park

Hills

Concrete Sealants

Incorporated

Gulf States Asphalt Co. Inc.
Henry Company
M.A. Industries Incorporated

MultiSeal, Inc.

Press Seal Gasket Corp.

Company

Polylok Inc.
Polylok Inc.
Polylok Inc.
Polylok Inc.
Polylok Inc.
Polylok Inc.
Polylok Inc.
Polylok Inc.
Polylok Inc.
Polylok Inc.

Polylok Inc.

Product Type
Soil tight Seals

Soil tight Seals
Soil tight Seals
Soil tight Seals
Soil tight Seals
Soil tight Seals
Soil tight Seals
Soil tight Seals
Soil tight Seals
Soil tight Seals

Soil tight Seals

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Approved Seals and Sealants

As of May 17, 2018; last reviewed on February 28, 2025

Product Type Model Number(s) Approval Status
Sealants C-56 Approved
Sealants CS 102, CS 102B Approved
Sealants Evergrip 990 Concrete Joint Seal Approved
Sealants Butyl-Nek, Ram-Nek Approved
Sealants PGS 951 Approved
Sealants DZ Sure Seal, Butyl-Tite Approved
Sealants Pro-Stik, EZ-Stik, CPS-210 Approved
Part Number Pipe Info. Approval Status
3007-GM.5 Ve Approved for use with Polylok Risers as soil tight seal above
the estimated seasonal high water table
3007-GM.75 %7 Approved for use with Polylok Risers as soil tight seal above
the estimated seasonal high water table
3007-GM1 1” Approved for use with Polylok Risers as soil tight seal above
the estimated seasonal high water table
3007-GM1.25 14" Approved for use with Polylok Risers as soil tight seal above
the estimated seasonal high water table
3007-GM1.5  1%” Approved for use with Polylok Risers as soil tight seal above
the estimated seasonal high water table
3007-GM2 2’ Approved for use with Polylok Risers as soil tight seal above
the estimated seasonal high water table
3007-GM3 3” Approved for use with Polylok Risers as soil tight seal above
the estimated seasonal high water table
3007-GM435 4" SDR35 Approved for use with Polylok Risers as soil tight seal above
the estimated seasonal high water table
3007-GM440 4" SCH40 Approved for use with Polylok Risers as soil tight seal above
the estimated seasonal high water table
3007-GM635 6" SDR35 Approved for use with Polylok Risers as soil tight seal above
the estimated seasonal high water table
3007-GM640 6" SCH40 Approved for use with Polylok Risers as soil tight seal above

the estimated seasonal high water table
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Phone
800-442-0141

800-332-7325
800-662-0987
800-523-0268
770-487-7761
812-428-3422
800-348-7325

Phone
877-765-9565

877-765-9565
877-765-9565
877-765-9565
877-765-9565
877-765-9565
877-765-9565
877-765-9565
877-765-9565
877-765-9565

877-765-9565



