Florida Department of Environmental Protection Approved Seals and Sealants

(62-6.013(2)(f), (i), and (k), Florida Administrative Code) As of May 17, 2018; last reviewed on February 28, 2025

Company	Product Type	Model Number(s)	Approval Status	Phone
A-Lok Products	Seals	X-CEL 9091, X-CEL Series xx92, xx93, xx94; Z-LOK	Approved for cast concrete	800-822-2565
Blackthorn, Inc.	Seals	SEPTI-Seal Septic Tank Connector	Approved for cast concrete	
Del Zotto Products Inc. Seals		Product Patent # 5171507	Approved for cast concrete	218-384-3066
Hail Mary Rubber Co.	Seals	Septoseal 50 Duro Gasket	Approved for cast concrete	800-593-1995
Hail Mary Rubber Co.	Seals	Septoseal AM	Approved for fiberglass, polyethylene, polypropylene	800-593-1995
Norwesco Incorporated	Seals	Norwesco-Snyder 4" gasket	Approved for fiberglass, polyethylene, polypropylene	800-328-3420
Polylok Inc. Seals		Polylok II Pipe Seal	Approved for cast concrete	877-765-9565
Polylok Inc.	Seals	Polylok III Pipe Seal-EPDM Rubber -(does not include Santoprene 101- 73 Rubber)	Approved for cast concrete	877-765-9565
Polylok Inc.	Seals	Polylok IV EPDM	Approved for cast concrete	877-765-9565
Polylok Inc. Seals		Polylok VI Rubber	Approved for cast concrete	877-765-9565
Polylok Inc. Seals		4" Compression Seal (Part No. 3002-CS)	Approved for cast concrete, polyethylene, polypropylene	877-765-9565
Polylok Inc.	· · · · ·		Approved for concrete and polyethylene	877-765-9565
Press Seal Gasket Corp.	Seals	Cast A Seal (11522-BP)	Approved for cast concrete	800-348-7325
Press Seal Gasket Corp.	Seals	Cast A Seal (11522-BP)	, , , .,	
Press Seal Gasket Corp.	ess Seal Gasket Corp. Seals Cast A		Approved for cast concrete	800-348-7325
Press Seal Gasket Corp.	Seals	Press-Boot 8QRS	Approved for cast concrete	
Press Seal Gasket Corp. Seals		PSX Direct Drive 8QRS	Approved for cast concrete	800-348-7325
SERCO	Seals	SERCO Septic-Tyte	Approved for cast concrete, fiberglass, polyethylene, polypropylene	800-647-3726

Florida Department of Environmental Protection Approved Seals and Sealants

As of May 17, 2018; last reviewed on February 28, 2025

Company	Product Type	Model Number(s)	Approval Status	Phone
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S106-7T (4")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S106-7WS (4")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S106-8MWP (4")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S106-8MWS (4")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S106-8SRWS (4" or 6")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S106-8ST (6")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S106-8T (4")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S106-12AT (8")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S106-12AWP-Ex (8")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S106-12AWS (8")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S106-12BT (6")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S106-12BWP-Ex (6")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S106-12BWS (6")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S106-12MWP-Ex (4" or 6")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S106-12MWS (4" or 6")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S406-10AT (6")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S406-10AWP-Ex (6")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S406-10AWS (6")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S406-10T (8")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S406-11AT (8")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S406-11AWP-Ex (8")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S406-11AWS (8")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S406-11BT (6")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S406-11BWP-Ex (6")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S406-11BWS (6")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S406-12AT (8")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S406-12AWP-Ex (8")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S406-12AWS (8")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S406-12CT (6")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S406-12CWP-Ex (6")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc.	Seals	Kor-N-Seal S406-12CWS (6")	Approved for cast concrete	800-626-2180

Note: Trelleborg Pipe Seals Milford, Inc. is formerly NPC. The model numbers: Seals: S106 8" long; S406 6" long; Number after hyphen is hole diameter (inches) in concrete wall; A,B,C,M,S,SR = connector styles. Installation: T=toggle or W=wedge; If wedge: S= stainless steel wedge, P-Ex=plastic wedge. In parentheses: typical pipe O.D. in connection)

Florida Department of Environmental Protection Approved Seals and Sealants

As of May 17, 2018; last reviewed on February 28, 2025

Company	Product Type	Model Number(s)	Approval Status	Phone
Trelleborg Pipe Seals Park Hills	Sealants	C-56	Approved	800-442-0141
Concrete Sealants Incorporated	Sealants	CS 102, CS 102B	Approved	800-332-7325
Gulf States Asphalt Co. Inc.	Sealants	Evergrip 990 Concrete Joint Seal	Approved	800-662-0987
Henry Company	Sealants	Butyl-Nek, Ram-Nek	Approved	800-523-0268
M.A. Industries Incorporated	Sealants	PGS 951	Approved	770-487-7761
MultiSeal, Inc.	Sealants	DZ Sure Seal, Butyl-Tite	Approved	812-428-3422
Press Seal Gasket Corp.	Sealants	Pro-Stik, EZ-Stik, CPS-210	Approved	800-348-7325

Company	Product Type	Part Number	Pipe Info.	Approval Status	Phone
Polylok Inc.	Soil tight Seals	3007-GM.5	1/2"	Approved for use with Polylok Risers as soil tight seal above the estimated seasonal high water table	877-765-9565
Polylok Inc.	Soil tight Seals	3007-GM.75	3/"	Approved for use with Polylok Risers as soil tight seal above the estimated seasonal high water table	877-765-9565
Polylok Inc.	Soil tight Seals	3007-GM1	1"	Approved for use with Polylok Risers as soil tight seal above the estimated seasonal high water table	877-765-9565
Polylok Inc.	Soil tight Seals	3007-GM1.25	1¼"	Approved for use with Polylok Risers as soil tight seal above the estimated seasonal high water table	877-765-9565
Polylok Inc.	Soil tight Seals	3007-GM1.5	1½"	Approved for use with Polylok Risers as soil tight seal above the estimated seasonal high water table	877-765-9565
Polylok Inc.	Soil tight Seals	3007-GM2	2"	Approved for use with Polylok Risers as soil tight seal above the estimated seasonal high water table	877-765-9565
Polylok Inc.	Soil tight Seals	3007-GM3	3"	Approved for use with Polylok Risers as soil tight seal above the estimated seasonal high water table	877-765-9565
Polylok Inc.	Soil tight Seals	3007-GM435	4" SDR35	Approved for use with Polylok Risers as soil tight seal above the estimated seasonal high water table	877-765-9565
Polylok Inc.	Soil tight Seals	3007-GM440	4" SCH40	Approved for use with Polylok Risers as soil tight seal above the estimated seasonal high water table	877-765-9565
Polylok Inc.	Soil tight Seals	3007-GM635	6" SDR35	Approved for use with Polylok Risers as soil tight seal above the estimated seasonal high water table	877-765-9565
Polylok Inc.	Soil tight Seals	3007-GM640	6" SCH40	Approved for use with Polylok Risers as soil tight seal above the estimated seasonal high water table	877-765-9565